SCHEDULE OF JOURNEYS COSTING £15,000 OR MORE

Year Ended 31 March 2019

Household Method of
travel

The Duke of York Scheduled
Flight

The Princess Royal

The Prince of Wales and
The Duchess of Cornwall

The Prince of Wales and
The Duchess of Cornwall

The Prince of Wales and
The Duchess of Cornwall

The Prince of Wales and
The Duchess of Cornwall

The Queen

The Queen

The Prince of Wales and
The Duchess of Cornwall

Charter

Charter

Charter

Charter

RAF Voyager

Charter

Charter

Charter

Date

4-6 Apr

5-6Apr

11-Apr

17-Apr

22-Apr

7-11 May

24-May

29-May

07-Jun

Itinerary

London - Bahrain - London

Kemble - Glasgow - Aberdeen -
Lossiemouth - Kemble

Northolt - Aberdeen

Aberdeen - Northolt

Northolt - Aberdeen

Brize Norton - Nice - Lyon - Nice
- Athens - Crete — Brize Norton

Northolt - Aberdeen

Aberdeen - Northolt

Northolt - Newquay - Northolt

Description of engagements

Official FCO visit to Bahrain to open the UK Naval Support
Facility in Bahrain and visits to British University of Bahrain and
Fintech Bay. Visit and attend Award Ceremony for Huddersfield
University’s programme with Bahrain Ministry of Interior.

As President, attend the Royal Yachting Association Youth
National Championships in Largs; as Honorary President, attend
a Spinal Injuries Scotland dinner in Glasgow; Open the Deveron
Community and Sport Centre, Banff; visit Duff House, Banff;
open the Myrus Community and Sport Centre in Macduff.

Residence to residence.

Attend The Commonwealth Heads of Government Meeting.

Residence to residence.

Official FCO visit to France and Greece.

Residence to residence.
Residence to residence.

Visit the Royal Cornwall show and attend the Prince's Birthday
Parade in Wadebridge.

Cost (£)

16,272

15,359

17,629

15,761

17,922

159,820

16,330

16,404

15,280



SCHEDULE OF JOURNEYS COSTING £15,000 OR MORE

Year Ended 31 March 2019
Household Method of
travel

The Prince of Wales and
The Duchess of Cornwall

The Queen and The
Duchess of Sussex

The Prince of Wales and
The Duchess of Cornwall

The Duke of Cambridge

The Prince of Wales and
The Duchess of Cornwall

The Princess Royal

Charter /
helicopter

Scheduled
Flight

Royal Train /
Charter

Charter

RAF Voyager /
helicopter

Scheduled
Flight

Charter

Charter

Date

12-15 Jun,
13- 15 Jun

1-16 May
& 12-15
Jun

13-14 Jun,
14-Jun

22-Jun

2428 Jun,
28-Jun

3-8 Jun &
21-26 Jun

25-Jun

56 Jul

Itinerary

Brize Norton - Belfast - Cork -
Kerry — Brize Norton, Lisburn -
Omagh - Belfast - Gortin - Omagh
- Castlelyons - Caherdaniel - Tralee

London - Cotk - London, LLondon
- Belfast - Dublin - London

Euston - Runcorn, Hawarden -
Northolt

Brize Norton - Aberdeen

Brize Norton - Amman - Tel Aviv
- Brize Norton - London

London - Amman - Tel Aviv -
London

Aberdeen - Northolt

Kemble - Inverness- Edinburgh -
Kemble

Description of engagements

Visit Carlisle Memorial Church, Belfast visit Security Services
Northern Ireland Headquarters, visit the University of Ulster
Coleraine in County Londonderry, visit Hillsborough Castle, visit
Omagh Hospital and Primary Care Complex in County Tyrone,
visit Omagh to commemorate the 20th Anniversary of the
Omagh Bombing, visit Gortin Community Centre, County
Tyrone. Official FCO visit to the Republic of Ireland.

Staff planning visit and staff advance trip.

Open Mersey Gateway Bridge, visit Storyhouse theatre, visit
Chester Town Hall.

Residence to residence.

Official FCO visit to Jordan, Israel and the Occupied Palestinian
Territories.

Staff planning visit and staff advance trip.

Residence to residence.

Dingwall: Attend the Easter Ross Young Carers Awards
Reception; as Chancellor, University of the Highlands and Islands,
attend Highland Theological College, Graduation Ceremony.
Edinburgh: Open the Former NLV Fingal Floating Hotel; attend
the Service and Investiture for the Order of the Thistle.

Cost (£)

56,791

29,714

16,627

73,938

16,617

15,095



SCHEDULE OF JOURNEYS COSTING £15,000 OR MORE

Year Ended 31 March 2019

Household Method of
travel

The Queen Charter

The Prince of Wales Charter

The Prince of Wales Royal Train

The Duke of York

The Queen
The Prince of Wales

The Duke and Duchess of
Sussex

The Prince of Wales

Charter

Scheduled
Flight

Charter

Charter

Charter

Scheduled
Flight

Charter

Date
19-Jul
27-Jul

4-5 Sep

10-12 Sep

21-22 Aug
& 9-12 Sep

09-Oct
12-Oct

23-26 Oct
14-28 Aug,

20 Oct-1
Nov

22-Oct

Itinerary

Northolt - Aberdeen

Marham - Wick

Aberdeen - Euston

Farnborough -  Budapest -
Aberdeen

London - Budapest - London

Aberdeen - Northolt
Aberdeen - Northolt - Aberdeen

Hervey Bay — Suva - Fua'Amotu,
Tonga - Sydney

London - Sydney - Wellington -
Brisbane - Singapore - London -
Doha - Auckland — Suva - Doha -
London

Prestwick - Northolt

Description of engagements

Residence to residence.

Visit 617 Squadron at RAF Marham, visit Konsberg Maritime
Engineering Ltd in Wick, visit Mackays Hotel in Wick.

Visit Creative Industries, attend the Old Vic Bicentenary
celebrations, launch of 'Maiden' at Tower Bridge, attend The GQ
Awards at the Tate Modern.

Official FCO visit to Hungary. Meetings with the President, Prime
Minister of Hungary and Minister of Foreign Affairs. Attend a
British Community Reception at the Residence and Dinner with
British and Hungarian business leaders. Visits to Hungarian
Academy of Science, National University of Public Service and an
Inclusive / Paralympic sports training facility.

Staff planning visit and staff advance trip.

Residence to Residence.

Residence to Residence.

Official FCO visit to Australia, New Zealand, Tonga and Fiji.

Staff planning visit and staff advance trip.

Attend "We are most Amazed and Amused" at the London
Palladium, attend the Netherlands Inward State Visit and banquet,
attend the West African pre-tour event at Clarence House, visit
London Ambulance Service and attend the 70th Birthday Gala at
Buckingham Palace.

Cost (£)

16,731

16,422

22,086

22,208

17,689
28,911

81,002

15,229



SCHEDULE OF JOURNEYS COSTING £15,000 OR MORE

Year Ended 31 March 2019
Household Method of
travel

The Prince of Wales and Charter
The Duchess of Cornwall
Scheduled
Flight
The Prince of Wales Royal Train
The Prince of Wales Charter
The Prince of Wales Charter
The Duke and Duchess of Charter
Cambridge
The Duke of Sussex Charter
Scheduled
Flight
The Prince of Wales Royal Train
Staff (The Prince of Scheduled
Wales) Flight
The Duke and Duchess of Charter

Cambridge

Date

31 Oct-8
Nov

3-18 Sep

6-7 Dec

20-21 Dec

01-Jan

29-Jan

14-Feb

9-11 Jan,
13-15 Feb

21-22 Feb

24 Feb - 1
Mar

27-28 Feb

Itinerary

Brize Norton - Banjul - Accra -
Kumasi - Accra - Abuja — Brize
Norton

London - Brussels - Banjul - Lagos
- Frankfurt - London

Euston - Cardiff

Northolt - Prestwick —Brize

Norton

Aberdeen - Stornaway - Aberdeen

Northolt - Leuchars - Marham -
Northolt

Northolt - Bardufoss - Northolt

London - Oslo - Bardufoss - Oslo
- London

Euston - Port Talbot

London - Doha - Kigali - Doha -
London

Northolt - Belfast - Northolt

Description of engagements

Official FCO Visit to The Gambia, Ghana and Nigeria.

Staff planning visit and staff advance trip.

Visit City Hospice, Whitchurch Hospital Cardiff; visit Royal
Welsh College of Music & Drama; visit MOD St. Athan.

Residence to Residence.

Attend Centenary Commemoration Service for the loss of HMY
ITolaire, Stornoway, Isle of Lewis.

Visit V&A Dundee and Michelin PLC.

Attend the Royal Marines Exercise Clockwork 50th Anniversary.

Staff planning visit and staff advance trip.

Visit Trust's Achieve Programme, Cwm Brombil School, Port
Talbot; visit cARTrefu project, Plas Bryn Rhosyn, Neath; visit
Rock UK Summit Centre, the Old Drift Mine, Trelewis, Trehartis.
Receive First Minister of Wales.

Staff planning visit and staff advance trip in support of The Prince
of Wales travel for the Commonwealth Heads of Government
Meeting.

Official visit to Northern Ireland.

Cost (£)

216,312

16,605

17,259

17,025

19,452

22,880

20,049

25,832

23,325



SCHEDULE OF JOURNEYS COSTING £15,000 OR MORE

Year Ended 31 March 2019
Household Method of Date Itinerary
travel
The Prince of Wales and RAF Voyager 17-28 Mar  Brize Norton - St Lucia - Barbados
The Duchess of Cornwall - St Vincent - Barbados - St Kitts -
Barbados - Gtrenada - Havana -
Grand Cayman —Brize Norton
Scheduled 13-29 Jan,  London - Madrid - Havana -
Flight 19-29 Mar Grenada - London
The Queen Royal Train / 27-28 Mar, Euston - Castle Cary, Bruton -
helicopter 28-Mar Windsor

Description of engagements Cost (£)
Official FCO and Realms visit to Caribbean Islands and Cuba. 416,576
Staff planning visit and staff advance trip.

Open new Music School, Kings Bruton School. Visit Manor Farm 21,230

Stables and meet representatives from the University of Bath,
working on equestrian sport research projects. Meet the Royal
Bath and West of England Society and visit Hauser and Wirth
Gallery.

Summary of other journeys by scheduled air and rail costing less than £15,000 each

Helicopter (204 journeys) 688,845
Charter flight (43 journeys) 369,778
Scheduled flight 49,919
Scheduled rail 80,265

2,725,189



