Household	Method of travel	Date	Itinerary	Description of engagements	Cost (£)
The Duke of York	Scheduled Flight	4-6 Apr	London - Bahrain - London	Official FCO visit to Bahrain to open the UK Naval Support Facility in Bahrain and visits to British University of Bahrain and Fintech Bay. Visit and attend Award Ceremony for Huddersfield University's programme with Bahrain Ministry of Interior.	16,272
The Princess Royal	Charter	5-6Apr	Kemble - Glasgow - Aberdeen - Lossiemouth - Kemble	As President, attend the Royal Yachting Association Youth National Championships in Largs; as Honorary President, attend a Spinal Injuries Scotland dinner in Glasgow; Open the Deveron Community and Sport Centre, Banff; visit Duff House, Banff; open the Myrus Community and Sport Centre in Macduff.	15,359
The Prince of Wales and The Duchess of Cornwall	Charter	11-Apr	Northolt - Aberdeen	Residence to residence.	17,629
The Prince of Wales and The Duchess of Cornwall	Charter	17-Apr	Aberdeen - Northolt	Attend The Commonwealth Heads of Government Meeting.	15,761
The Prince of Wales and The Duchess of Cornwall	Charter	22-Apr	Northolt - Aberdeen	Residence to residence.	17,922
The Prince of Wales and The Duchess of Cornwall	RAF Voyager	7-11 May	Brize Norton - Nice - Lyon - Nice - Athens - Crete – Brize Norton	Official FCO visit to France and Greece.	159,820
The Queen	Charter	24-May	Northolt - Aberdeen	Residence to residence.	16,330
The Queen	Charter	29-May	Aberdeen - Northolt	Residence to residence.	16,404
The Prince of Wales and The Duchess of Cornwall	Charter	07-Jun	Northolt - Newquay - Northolt	Visit the Royal Cornwall show and attend the Prince's Birthday Parade in Wadebridge.	15,280

Household	Method of travel	Date	Itinerary	Description of engagements	Cost (£)
The Prince of Wales and The Duchess of Cornwall	Charter / helicopter	12-15 Jun, 13 - 15 Jun	Brize Norton - Belfast - Cork - Kerry – Brize Norton, Lisburn - Omagh - Belfast - Gortin - Omagh - Castlelyons - Caherdaniel - Tralee	Visit Carlisle Memorial Church, Belfast visit Security Services Northern Ireland Headquarters, visit the University of Ulster Coleraine in County Londonderry, visit Hillsborough Castle, visit Omagh Hospital and Primary Care Complex in County Tyrone, visit Omagh to commemorate the 20th Anniversary of the Omagh Bombing, visit Gortin Community Centre, County	56,791
	Scheduled Flight	1-16 May & 12-15 Jun	London - Cork - London, London - Belfast - Dublin - London	Tyrone. Official FCO visit to the Republic of Ireland. Staff planning visit and staff advance trip.	
The Queen and The Duchess of Sussex	Royal Train / Charter	13-14 Jun, 14-Jun	Euston - Runcorn, Hawarden - Northolt	Open Mersey Gateway Bridge, visit Storyhouse theatre, visit Chester Town Hall.	29,714
The Prince of Wales and The Duchess of Cornwall	Charter	22-Jun	Brize Norton - Aberdeen	Residence to residence.	16,627
The Duke of Cambridge	RAF Voyager / helicopter	24-28 Jun, 28-Jun	Brize Norton - Amman - Tel Aviv - Brize Norton - London	Official FCO visit to Jordan, Israel and the Occupied Palestinian Territories.	73,938
	Scheduled Flight	3-8 Jun & 21-26 Jun	London - Amman - Tel Aviv - London	Staff planning visit and staff advance trip.	
The Prince of Wales and The Duchess of Cornwall	Charter	25-Jun	Aberdeen - Northolt	Residence to residence.	16,617
The Princess Royal	Charter	5-6 Jul	Kemble - Inverness- Edinburgh - Kemble	Dingwall: Attend the Easter Ross Young Carers Awards Reception; as Chancellor, University of the Highlands and Islands, attend Highland Theological College, Graduation Ceremony. Edinburgh: Open the Former NLV Fingal Floating Hotel; attend the Service and Investiture for the Order of the Thistle.	15,095

Household	Method of travel	Date	Itinerary	Description of engagements	Cost (£)
The Queen	Charter	19-Jul	Northolt - Aberdeen	Residence to residence.	16,731
The Prince of Wales	Charter	27-Jul	Marham - Wick	Visit 617 Squadron at RAF Marham, visit Konsberg Maritime Engineering Ltd in Wick, visit Mackays Hotel in Wick.	16,422
The Prince of Wales	Royal Train	4-5 Sep	Aberdeen - Euston	Visit Creative Industries, attend the Old Vic Bicentenary celebrations, launch of 'Maiden' at Tower Bridge, attend The GQ Awards at the Tate Modern.	22,086
The Duke of York	Charter	10-12 Sep	Farnborough - Budapest - Aberdeen	Official FCO visit to Hungary. Meetings with the President, Prime Minister of Hungary and Minister of Foreign Affairs. Attend a British Community Reception at the Residence and Dinner with British and Hungarian business leaders. Visits to Hungarian Academy of Science, National University of Public Service and an Inclusive / Paralympic sports training facility.	22,208
	Scheduled Flight	21-22 Aug & 9-12 Sep	London - Budapest - London	Staff planning visit and staff advance trip.	
The Queen	Charter	09-Oct	Aberdeen - Northolt	Residence to Residence.	17,689
The Prince of Wales	Charter	12-Oct	Aberdeen - Northolt - Aberdeen	Residence to Residence.	28,911
The Duke and Duchess of Sussex	Charter	23-26 Oct	Hervey Bay – Suva - Fua'Amotu, Tonga - Sydney	Official FCO visit to Australia, New Zealand, Tonga and Fiji.	81,002
	Scheduled Flight	14-28 Aug, 20 Oct-1 Nov	London - Sydney - Wellington - Brisbane - Singapore - London - Doha - Auckland – Suva - Doha - London	Staff planning visit and staff advance trip.	
The Prince of Wales	Charter	22-Oct	Prestwick - Northolt	Attend "We are most Amazed and Amused" at the London Palladium, attend the Netherlands Inward State Visit and banquet, attend the West African pre-tour event at Clarence House, visit London Ambulance Service and attend the 70th Birthday Gala at Buckingham Palace.	15,229

Household	Method of travel	Date	Itinerary	Description of engagements	Cost (£)
The Prince of Wales and The Duchess of Cornwall	Charter	31 Oct - 8 Nov	Brize Norton - Banjul - Accra - Kumasi - Accra - Abuja – Brize Norton	Official FCO Visit to The Gambia, Ghana and Nigeria.	216,312
	Scheduled Flight	3-18 Sep	London - Brussels - Banjul - Lagos - Frankfurt - London	Staff planning visit and staff advance trip.	
The Prince of Wales	Royal Train	6-7 Dec	Euston - Cardiff	Visit City Hospice, Whitchurch Hospital Cardiff; visit Royal Welsh College of Music & Drama; visit MOD St. Athan.	16,605
The Prince of Wales	Charter	20-21 Dec	Northolt - Prestwick –Brize Norton	Residence to Residence.	17,259
The Prince of Wales	Charter	01-Jan	Aberdeen - Stornaway - Aberdeen	Attend Centenary Commemoration Service for the loss of HMY Iolaire, Stornoway, Isle of Lewis.	17,025
The Duke and Duchess of Cambridge	Charter	29-Jan	Northolt - Leuchars - Marham - Northolt	Visit V&A Dundee and Michelin PLC.	19,452
The Duke of Sussex	Charter	14-Feb	Northolt - Bardufoss - Northolt	Attend the Royal Marines Exercise Clockwork 50th Anniversary.	22,880
	Scheduled Flight	9-11 Jan, 13-15 Feb	London - Oslo - Bardufoss - Oslo - London	Staff planning visit and staff advance trip.	
The Prince of Wales	Royal Train	21-22 Feb	Euston - Port Talbot	Visit Trust's Achieve Programme, Cwm Brombil School, Port Talbot; visit cARTrefu project, Plas Bryn Rhosyn, Neath; visit Rock UK Summit Centre, the Old Drift Mine, Trelewis, Treharris. Receive First Minister of Wales.	20,049
Staff (The Prince of Wales)	Scheduled Flight	24 Feb - 1 Mar	London - Doha - Kigali - Doha - London	Staff planning visit and staff advance trip in support of The Prince of Wales travel for the Commonwealth Heads of Government Meeting.	25,832
The Duke and Duchess of Cambridge	Charter	27-28 Feb	Northolt - Belfast - Northolt	Official visit to Northern Ireland.	23,325

#### Year Ended 31 March 2019

Household	Method of travel	Date	Itinerary	Description of engagements	Cost (£)
The Prince of Wales and The Duchess of Cornwall	RAF Voyager	17-28 Mar	Brize Norton - St Lucia - Barbados - St Vincent - Barbados - St Kitts - Barbados - Grenada - Havana - Grand Cayman –Brize Norton	Official FCO and Realms visit to Caribbean Islands and Cuba.	416,576
	Scheduled Flight	13-29 Jan, 19-29 Mar	London - Madrid - Havana - Grenada - London	Staff planning visit and staff advance trip.	
The Queen	Royal Train / helicopter	27-28 Mar, 28-Mar	Euston - Castle Cary, Bruton - Windsor	Open new Music School, Kings Bruton School. Visit Manor Farm Stables and meet representatives from the University of Bath, working on equestrian sport research projects. Meet the Royal Bath and West of England Society and visit Hauser and Wirth Gallery.	21,230

#### Summary of other journeys by scheduled air and rail costing less than £15,000 each

Helicopter (204 journeys)	688,845
Charter flight (43 journeys)	369,778
Scheduled flight	49,919
Scheduled rail	80,265
	2,725,189